64Kx36/x32 & 128Kx18 Synchronous SRAM
- 1 -
Rev 0.0
Jan 2002
K7B201825B
K7B203225B
K7B203625B
Document Title

K7B203225B
K7B203625B
2Mb SB/SPB Synchronous SRAM Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Mode VDD
Speed
         FT ; Access Time(ns)
Pipelined ; Cycle Time(MHz)
PKG Temp
128Kx18
K7B201825B-QC(I)65/75/80 SB 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.0 ns
Q
(100TQFP)
C
(Commercial
Temperature
Range)
I:
(Industrial
Temperature
K7A201800B-QC(I)25/22/20/16/14 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 250/225/200/167/138 MHz
64Kx32
K7B203225B-QC(I)65/75/80 SB 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.0 ns
K7A203200B-QC(I)25/22/20/16/14 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 250/225/200/167/138 MHz
64Kx36
K7B203625B-QC(I)65/75/80 SB 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.0 ns
K7A203600B-QC(I)25/22/20/16/14 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 250/225/200/167/138 MHz
64Kx36/x32 & 128Kx18 Synchronous SRAM
- 3 -
Rev 0.0
Jan 2002
K7B201825B
K7B203225B
K7B203625B
BW
GW
FAST ACCESS TIMES
PARAMETER Symbol -65 -75 -80 Unit
Cycle Time tCYC 7.5 8.5 10 ns
Clock Access Time tCD 6.5 7.5 8.0 ns
Output Enable Access Time tOE 3.5 3.5 4.0 ns
64Kx36/x32 & 128Kx18-Bit Synchronous Burst SRAM
The K7B203625B, K7B203225B and K7B201825B are
2,359,296 bits Synchronous Static Random Access Memory
designed to support zero wait state performance for advanced
Pentium/Power PC based system. And with CS1 high, ADSP is
blocked to control signals.